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CIVIL SERVICE CODE, REGULATIONS AND RULES RESULT

No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
92 132246 Accountant Human Resource Management Office
2 90 127906 Procurement Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology i
3. 88 132420 Procurement Officer Ministry of Youth Affairs
4. 87 131338 Chief Technology Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources
5, 86 132415 Procurement Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs
6. 85 132148 Human Resource Manager Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
T B2 131360 ICT Manager Vice President Office
8. 80 132262 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Local Government Rural
Development
9. 80 131322 Chief Technology Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
10. 80 131323 ICT Manager Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
11, 80 131486 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
12. 79 n 132137 Human Resource Manager Ministry of Water Resources
13. 79 3132124 Human Resource Officer Human Resource Management Office
14. 78 . 3128488 Administrative Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
15. 78 131387 ICT Manager Ministry of Information  and
Communications
16. 78 131446 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
17 T 131431 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of fnformation and
Communications
18. 76 132996 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
19.. 76 132220 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
20. 76 131336 ICT Manager Ministry of Justice
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
21. 76 131403 ICT Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs
22. 76 131327 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
23. 75 102205 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
24, 74 132422 Procurement Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
25, 74 131408 ICT Officer ‘ National Registration Secretariat
26. 74 131470 ICT Officer Ministry of Trade and Industry
27, 74 131281 ICT Technician Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
' and Children’s Affairs
28. 74 131494 ICT Technician Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
29, 73 101927 Accountant Accountant General's Depaffment
30. 73 131314 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
31 72 131351 Chief Technology Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
32. 72 131364 ICT Manager Cabinet Secretarjat
33. 72 120510 ICT Technician Ministry of Health and Sanitation
34. 71 132334 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Water Resources
35. 71 132212 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
36. 70 128459 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
37. 70 132200 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
38. 70 132266 Accountant Accountant General's Department
39. 70 131324 ICT Manager Ministry of Health and Sanitation
40. 70 131392 Senior ICT Officer Cabinet Secretariat
47. 70 131394 ICT Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources
42, 70 131453 ICT Officer Administrator and Registrar-General
43. 70 131472 ICT Officer Ministry of Sports
44, 70 131328 ICT Officer Ministry of Water Resources
45, 70 131307 ICT Technician Ministry of Justice
46. 69 132215 Accountant Accountant General's Department
47. 69 131467 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Water Resources
48, 67 131317 ICT Technician Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
49, 66 132199 Human Resource Officer Office of the Vice President
50. 66 131998 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
. International Cooperation
S1. 66 132094 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
52, 66 131404 ICT Officer Ministry of Energy
53. 65 170453 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
= Development
54. 65— = - 160920 Administrative Officer Ministry of Local Government and
. Rural Development
55. 65 131433 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
56. 64 132239 Accountant Accountant General's Department
57. 64 132204 Assistant Accountant Accountant General’s Department
58, 64 131400 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
59. 64 131374 ICT Officer Ministry of Tourism and Cultural
) Affairs
60. 64 131356 ICT Technician Ministry of Energy
61. 63 450659 Administrative Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
62. 63 127751 Administrative Officer Ministry of Sports
63. 63 132943 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
64. 63 128414 Administrative Officer Ministry of Transport and Aviation
65. 63 132279 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Energy
66. 63 131419 ICT Officer Ministry of f.ocal Government and
Rural Development
‘67. 63 131496 ICT Officer Ministry of Tourism and Cultural
Affairs
68. 62 450620 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
69, 62 131083 ICT Technician Civil Service Training College
70. 61 170706 Administrative Officer Human Resource Management Office
7. 61 142585 Administrative Officer MLGRD District Office, Bombali
72. 61 175330 Administrative Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender

and Children’s Affairs
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No.

73.
74.

75.
76,

77.

78
79.

80.
81.

B2.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.

91.
92.
93.
94,
95.

G6. -

97.
98.

99,
100.
101.
102.
103.
104,
105.

106
107.
108.

109.
110,

111.
11:2.

113.

114,
115.
116.

117,
118.
119,
120.
121.

123.

Grade %
61
61

61
61

61

60
60

56
56

56
56
56
55
55
55
55
55
55

35

Pin Code

132223
132202

132525
131339

131468

133006
127598

450015
160055

175324
132210
132213
128920
132093
133306
160406
127749
132417

129030
132219
132218
132217
133690

131403
131436
130918

131330
131131
131223
450643
132416
132221
133575

133012
132214
133644
131428
131347

133310
132263

132211

132216
132090
131407

131153
132208
132256
450576
131432

101271

133053

Designation

Human Resource Officer
Human Resource Officer

Procurement Officer
ICT Manager

Senior ICT Officer

Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Accountant

Accountant

Assistant Accountant
Higher Executive Officer
Higher Executive Officer
Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer

Accountant

Accountant

Assistant Accountant
Assistant Accountant
Higher Executive Officer

Senior ICT Cfficer
ICT Officer
Assistant ICT Officer

ICT Technician

ICT Technician
Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer
Procurement Officer
Accountant

Higher Executive Officer

ICT Officer
Accountant

Higher Execcutive Officer
ICT Officer

ICT Technician

Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer

Accountant

Assistant Accountant
Higher Executive Officer
Senior ICT Officer

Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer
Assistant Accountant
ICT Officer

Assistant ICT Officer

ICT Technician

T Techni;ian

MpA

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology

Ministry of Political and Public Affairs

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Human Resource Management Office

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs

Ministry of Detence

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

Constitutional Review Commission

Accountant General's Departigent

Accountant General’s Department

Accountant General's Department

Civil Service Training College

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Internal Affairs

National Registration Secretariat

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

Accountant General’s Department

Accountant General's Department

Acceuntant General's Department

Accountant General's Department

Minisiry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Foed Security

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment -

Vice President Office

Cabinet Secretariat

Cabinet Secretariat

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Labour and Social Security

Accountant General's Department

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security

Constitutional Review Commission

Accountant General’s Department

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

"Ministry of Information and

Communications

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Works, Housing and
Infrastructure

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Accountant General's Depariment

Civil Service Training College

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Cabinet Secretariat

Accountant General's Department

Ministry of Defence

Minist-y of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children's Aifairs .

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment

Nationnal Asset and Property
Commission
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
124, 55 131452 ICT Oficer Ministry of Justice
125. 54 132205 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
126. 54 131119 Chief Technology Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
127, 53 132423 Procurement Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
128. 53 131341 ICT Manager Ministry of Water Resources
129, 53 132098 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
130, 53 132147 ICT Technician Administrator and Registrar-General
131. 52 128458 Administrative ‘Officer * Ministry of Finance and Economic
) Development
132. 52 108073 Administrative Officer Ministry of Youths Affairs
+133. 52 132244 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Sports
134, 52 133245 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Political and Public Affairs
135. 52 131682 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources
136. 52 450649 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
137. 52 131495 ICT Technician Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
138. 52 131572 ICT Technician Ministry of Mines and Marine
Resources
139. 51 132283 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
140. 51 132419 Procurement Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
141. 51 107162 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
142, 51 132207 Assistant Accountant Accountant General’s Department
143. 81 131393 ICT Manager Office of National Security
144, 51 131344 ICT Technician Administrator and Registrar-General
145. 50 127840 Administrative Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
146, 50 108528 Administrative Officer Ministry of Labour and Social Security
147. 50 132457 Procurement Officer Cabinet Secretariat
148, 50 131348 ICT Manager Ministry of Trade and Industry
© 149, 50 132085 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
150. 50 131438 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
151, 50 131448 Assistant ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
152, 50 106359 ICT Technician Ministry of Health and Sanitation
153. 50 131434 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
e T Communications
154. 50 = 131316 ICT Technician Ministry Trade and Industry
-1885. 50 450575 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
156. 50 131278 ICT Technician Cabinet Secretariat
157, 47 132255 Accountant Accountant General's Department
158, 46 133192 Administrative Officer Ministry of Energy
159, 44 132209 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
160, 44 450590 ICT Officer " Ministry of Defence
161. 44 131430 ICT Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources
162. 44 131469 ICT Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
163. 43 170339 Administrative Officer Ministry of Education, Sciences and
Technology
164. 43 131435 ICT Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security
165. 42 131466 ICT Manager Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
166. 42 132135 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
167. 42 450552 ¢ ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
168. 41 132380 Administrative Officer Ministry of Water Resources
169. 40 131456 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
170. 40 131315 Assistant ICT Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources
171. 39 131311 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
172, 38 107446 Procurement Officer Ministry of Defence
173, 38 450560 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
174. 37 132409 Procurement Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
- Development
Ly -8 37 131335 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
176. 37 131254 ICT Technician “Ministry of Information and
. “Communications '
L7, 37 450652 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
178. 36 131280 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
179. 35 131440 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
180. 35 450650 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
181. 33 150123 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
182, 32 133499 Higher Execytive Officer Human Resource Management Office
183. 31 131447 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
184, 28 131340 ICT Manager Ministry of Energy
185, 28¢ 131313 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
186. 28 130921 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
187. 28 132087 ICT Technician Ministry  of Information and
-~ Communications
188, 28 450581 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
189. 27 450585 ICT Technician Ministiry of Defence
190. - 26 450587 CT Officer Ministry of Defence
191, 25 450645 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
192, 23 131382 ICT Technician Ministry of Education, Science and
Fechnology
193. 23 131325 ICT Technician Ministey of Information and
W Communications
194, 21 132080 ICT Technician Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
195, 20 132099 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Transport and Aviation
196. 20 131279 ICT Technician Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
" and the Environmeht '
197. 19 131423 Assistant ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
i ' Communications
198. 15 131333 ICT Technician Ministry of Sportd
199, 0 131506 IET Technician Ministry of f‘?iﬂétiicc and Economic
Developfigit
Govt: Notiee Ne. 49
’ w. e o~
¥ CIVIL SERVICE PRE-CONFIRMATION EXAMINATION
23RD NOVEMBER-3RD DECEMBER, 2015
FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION REGULATIONS RESULT
1 93 128458 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
2. 90 132239 Accountant Accountant General's Department
3, 87 132525 Procurement Officer Ministry of Political and Public Affairs
4. 86 132420 Procurement Officer Ministry of Youth Affairs
5. 86 131322 Chief Technology Officer Ministry of Information and
b Communications
6. 85 131405 ICT Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs
T 84 132457 Procurement Officer Cabinet Secretariat
8. 84 132221 Accountant Accountant General's Department
9. 83 132212 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
10. 83 131339 ICT Manager Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
Il. 83 131486 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
‘ and Children’s Affairs
12, 82 127598 Administrative Offjcer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
13. 82 132214 Accountant Accountant General's Department
14. 80 132422 Procurement Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
18. 80 131341 ICT Manager Ministry of Water Resources
16. 80 131323 ICT Manager Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
17, 80 131467 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Water Resources
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No. Grade % Pin Cade Designation MDA
18, 79 131468 ICT Officer National Registration Secretariat
19, 78 132256 Assistant Accountant Accountant General's Department
20. 76 132417 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
21 76 101927 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
29 76 131340 ICT Manager Ministry of Energy
23. 75 132148 - Human Resource Manager Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children's Affairs
24, 75 132204 Assistant Accountant Accountant General's Department
25, 74 107446 Procurement Officer Ministry of Defence
26. 74 132246, Accountant Human Resource Management Office
27, 74 131338 Chief Technology Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources
28. 74 131407 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
* Communications k|
29. 74 131496 ICT Officer Ministry of Tourism and Gultural
Affairs
30. 73 160920 Administrative Officer Ministry of Local Government and
1 Rural Development
31. 73 127906 Procurement Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
33. 73 131387 ICT Manager Ministry of Information and
Communications
33. 72 142585 Administrative Officer MLGRD District Office, Bombali
34. 72 132416 Procurement Officer Ministry of Labour and Social Security
35. e 131364 ICT Manager Cabinet Secretariat
36. 72 131347 ICT Technician Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
37. 70 170453 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
38. 70 132262 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
39. 70 132207 Assistant Accountant Accountant General’'s Department
40, 70 131446 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
41, 69 133245 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Political and Public Affairs
42, 69 132217 Assistant Accountant Accountant General's Department
43. 69 131428 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
44, 68 132211 Accountant Ministry of Information and
Communications
45, 68 132094 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
46. 67 132213 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
47. 67 131998 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
e ~ International Cooperation
48. 66 = 132216 Assistant Accountant Accountant General’s Department
49, 66 132093 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
50. 65 132223 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
‘ Development
51. 65 132200 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
52, 65 132423 Procurement Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
53, 65 132210 Accountant Accountant General's Department
54, 64 132218 Assistant Accountant Accountant General’s Department
55. 64 131328 ICT Officer Ministry of Water Resources
56. 64 131356 ICT Technician Ministry of Energy
57. 63 102205 Accountant Accountant General’'s Department
58. 63 131119 Chief Technology Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
59, 63 120510 ICT Technician Ministry of Health and Sanitaticn
60. 63 131452 ICT Oficer Ministry of Justice
61. 62 132137 Human Resource Manager Ministry of Water Resoutces
62. 62 132208 Human Resource Officer Cabinet Secretariat
63. 62 131324 ICT Manager Ministry of Health and Sanitation
64. 62 131453 ICT Officer Administrator and Registrar-General
65. 61 128488 Administrative Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
66. 61 132194 Human Resource Officer Human Resource Management Office
67. 61 132219 Accountant Accountant General's Department
6E. 60 170706 Administrative Officer Human Resource Management Cffice
69. 60 450015 Administrative Officer Ministry of Defence
70. 60 132334 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Water Resources
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No.

il X
T2.
73.

74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

97.

98.
99.

100.
101.

102.
103.

104.
105.

106.
107.
103.
109.

110.
111.

112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120!

121.

Grade %

60
60
60

59
58
58
58
58

58

58
57

57
57
57
57
56

56
56
56
56
56
55
55
55
. 55
55
55

55
55

54
53

53
53

53
53

53
53
52
52

52
52

52

52

Pin Code

107162
128920
131438

131360
128414
132419
132415
133644

131394

131083
170339

127749
132205
131336
131392
175330

327751
132199
132266
133053
131280
127840
132409

132220

132255

131682
133690

132090
131466

132215
128459

132380
160055

132279
132098

131330
132147
131153
450659

129030
131432

131423
101271
131314
450575
133310
160406
450643
132263
131403

131431

Designation

Accountant
Assistani Accountant
ICT Officer

ICT Manager
Administrative Officer
Procurement Officer
Procurement’ Officer
Higher Executive Officer

1CT Officer

1CT Technician
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Accountant

ICT Manager

Senior ICT Officer
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer
Accountant

1CT Technician

1CT Technician
Administrative Officer
procurement Officer
Accountant

Accountant - N
Higher Executive CZimer
Higher Executive Officer

Higher Executive Officer
ICT Manager

Accountant
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer

Human Resource COfficer
1CT Technician

ICT Technician
ICT Technician

Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer

Accountant
Assistant ICT Officer

Assistant ICT Officer
1CT Technician

1CT Technician

1CT Technician
Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer
Human Resource Officer

Senior ICT Officer

Senior ICT Officer

MDA

Accountant General’s Department

Accountant General's Department

Ministry  of Information and
Communications

Yice President Office

Ministry of Transport and Aviation

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

Civil Service Training College

Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology

National Registration Secretariat

Accountant General's Department

Ministry of Justice

Cabinet Secretariat

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs

Ministry of Sports

Office of the Vice President

Accountant General’s Department

National Assets and Property
Commission

Ministry of information and
Communications

Ministry of [nformation and
Communications

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
Accountant General’s Department
Accountant General’s Department

Ministry of Fisheries and Marinz
Resources

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security

Civil Service Training College
Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
Accountant General’s Department

Ministry of Finance and Econom:c
Development

minisury of Wates Resources

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

Ministry of Energy
Ministry of Information and
Communications
Vice President Office
Administrator and Registrar-Gene:ral

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
Accountant General’s Department

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs

Ministry of Information and
Communications
Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
Ministry of Information and
Communications
Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Works, Housing and
{nfrastructure

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Information and
Communications
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
122, 51 150123 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
125, 51 450576 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
124. 51 131448 Assistant ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
125. 51 131335 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
126. 51 131327 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
127. 50 133006 Administrative Officer Human Rescurce Management Office
128. 50 131223 Administrative Officer Cabinet Secretariat
129, 50 108073 Administrative Officer Ministry of Youths Affairs
130. 50 132996 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic -
Development
131. 50 132943 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
132. 50 132283 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
133, 50 132202 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
134, 50 132209 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
135. 50 133499 Higher Executive Officer Human Resource Management Office
136. 50 133306 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Defence
137. 50 131468 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
138. 50 131400 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
139. 50 131472 ICT Officer Ministry of Sports
140, 50 132085 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
141. 50 131374 ICT Officer Ministry of Tourism and Cultural
Affairs
142, 50 133012 ICT Officer Constitutional Review Commission
143, 50 131456 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
; Communications
144, 50 131404 ICT Officer Ministry of Energy
145, 50 132087 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
146. 50 131344 ICT Technician Administrator and Registrar-General
147. 50 131131 ICT Technician Cabinet Secretariat
148, 50 131278 ICT Technician Cabinet Secretariat
149, 38 131436 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
150. 38 131495 ICT Technician Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
15]. 38. - 131317 ICT Technician Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
152. 37 130918 Assistant ICT Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
153. 36 450620 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
154, 36 450652 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
155. 36 131316 ICT Technician Ministry Trade and Industry
156. 35 131313 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
157. 35 131435 ICT Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security
158. 34 131433 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
159. 34 131470 ICT Officer Ministry of Trade and Industry
160, 31 131393 ICT Manager Office of National Security
161, 31 131281 ICT Technician Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
162. 30 131434 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
163. 29 132244 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Sports
164. 28 132099 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Transport and Aviation
165, 28 133575 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security
166. 28 450645 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
167. 27 131440 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
168. 26 131419 ICT Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
169, 24 131494 ICT Technician Ministry of Finance and Economic

Development
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No.
170.

171.
172.

173.

174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.

181.
182.
183.

184.
185.

186.

187.
188.

189.
190.

191.
192,
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.

198.
199.

Govt. Notice No.

No.

(I ]

~Ovoen

10.
23
132,
13.

14,
15.

Grade %

23

22
22

22

12
11

10
10

10

= MWW

Grade %

98
98
a5

95
95
95
95

94
93
92
21
91
91

91
90

50

Pin Code
131430

108528
130921

131315

450587
‘450552
175324
131348
131333
106359
131311

450560
131307
131351

450590
131279

131506

133192
131382

131447
131325

132135
131254
131572
450649
450650
450585
132080

450581
131469

Designation
ICT Officer

Administrative Officer
ICT Officer

Assistant ICT Officer

ICT Officer

ICT Technician
Administrative Officer
ICT Manager

ICT Technician

ICT Technician

ICT Technician

ICT Officer
ICT Technician
Chief Technology Officer

ICT Officer
ICT Technician

ICT Technician

Administrative Officer
ICT Technician

ICT Officer
ICT Technician

ICT Technician
ICT Technician
ICT Technician
ICT Technician
ICT Officer

ICT Technician
ICT Technician

ICT Technician
ICT Officer

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

Ministry of Labour and Social Security

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Defence

Constitutional Review Commission

Ministry of Trade and Industry

Ministry of Sports

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Justice

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Energy

Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Information and
Communications .

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Mines and Mineral
Resources

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology

CIVIL SERVICE PRE<ZONFIRMATION EXAMINATION
23RO NOVEMBER-3RD DECEMBER, 2073
PUBLIC PROCUREMENT ACT AND REGULATIONS RESULT

Pin Code

132220
132215
128459

127751
102205
132210
131280

132194
128414
132214
132266
132255
132211

132204
132205

Designation

Accountant
Accountant
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Accountant
Accountant

ICT Technician

Human Resource Officer
Administrative Officer
Accountant

Accountant

Accountant

Accountant

Assistant Accountant
Accountant

MDA

Accountant General’s Department

Accountant General’s Department

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Sports

Accountant General's Department

Accountant General’s Department

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Human Resource Management Office

Ministry of Transport and Aviation

Accountant General's Department

Accountant General's Department

Accountant General's Department

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Accountant General's Department.

Accountant General’s Department
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
16. 89 160055 Administrative Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
17 89 132137 Human Resource Manager Ministry of Water Resources
18. 88 132208 Human Resource Officer Cabinet Secretariat .
19. 88 132239 Accountant Accountant General's Department
20. 88 131322 Chief Technology Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
21 88 131472 ICT Officer Ministry of Sports
22. 87 132417 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
23. 87 128920 Assistant Accountant Accountant General’s Department
24. 86 132202 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
25. 85 132996 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
26. 85 132422 Procurement Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
27. 85 131432 Assistant ICT Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
28. 84 132223 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
29. 83 132380 Administrative Officer Ministry of Water Resources
30. 83 101927 Accountant Accountant General's Department
31. 82 131393 ICT Manager Office of National Security
32. 82 131356 ICT Technician . Ministry of Energy
33. 80 133310 Administrative Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
34. 80 133192 Administrative Officer Ministry of Energy
35. 80 127749 Administrative Officer National Registration Secretariat
36. 80 132419 Procurement Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
37 - 80 133575 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security
38. 80 132094 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
39. 80 131339 ICT Manager Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
40. 79 132148 Human Resource Manager Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
41. 79 127906 Procurement Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
42. 79 132212 Accountant Accountant General's Department
43. 79 131682 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources
44, 78 128488 Administrative Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
45. 78 == 132457 Procurement Officer Cabinet Secretariat
46. T8 131324 ICT Manager Ministry of Health and Sanitation
47. 77 132283 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
48. 77 132262 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
49, Vi 132200 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
50. 77 129030 Accountant Accountant General's Department
51. 7 131407 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
52. i 131328 ICT Officer Ministry of Water Resources
53. 76 132409 Procurement Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
54. 76 131323 ICT Manager Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
55. 76 131404 ICT Officer Ministry of Energy
56. 75 450015 Administrative Officer Ministry of Defence
57 75 128458 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
58. 75 132199 Human Resource Officer Office of the Vice President
359. 75 132246 Accountant Human Resource Management Office
60. 75 131341 ICT Manager Ministry of Water Resources
61. 75 131364 ICT Manager Cabinet Secretariat
62. 75 131403 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
63. 75 131486 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
64. 75 131405 ICT Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs
65. 75 131316 ICT Technician Ministry Trade and Industry
66. 75 131281 ICT Technician Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender

and Children’s Affairs
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No.

67.
68.

69.
70.

71.
T2,

73,
74.

3

76.
T
78.

T

80.

81.

82.

83.

96.

97.
98.

99.

100.

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107,
108.
109.

110.
111.
112
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.

Grade %

74
74

74
74

74
74

73
73

72
72
72
72
72
71
71
71
70

70
70

70
70
70
70
70
70
68
68
68
66
66

66
66

66

65

Pin Code

450643
131351

131400
131446

133012
131496

132420
133690

170453

142585
107446
133053

131327
131387
131433
131279
175330

132334
132423

132207
132216
131119

131336
131392
131436

132279
132093
131347

131338
131466

131408
132085

131317
160920

160406
132099
450620
131131
132525
132090
131340
131470
127598

131223
132218
133006
132221
107162
132213
132256
450560

Designation

Human Resource Officer
Chief Technology Officer

Senior ICT Officer
Senior ICT Officer

ICT Officer
ICT Officer

Procurement Officer
Higher Executive Officer

Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer
Procurement Officer
ICT Technician

ICT Technician

ICT Manager

ICT Officer

ICT Technician

Administrative Officer

Human Resource Officer
Procurement Officer

Assistant Accountant
Asgsistant Accountant
Chief Technology Officer

ICT Manager

Senior ICT Officer

ICT Officer

Human Resource Officer
Higher Executive Officer
ICT Technician

Chiel Technology Officer

ICT Manager

ICT Oificer

ICT Officer
ICT Technician
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Higher Executive Officer
ICT Officer

ICT Technician
Procurement Officer
Higher Executive Officer
ICT Manager

ICT Officer
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Assistant Accountant
Administrative Officer
Accountant
Accountant
Accountant
Assistant Accountant
ICT Officer

MDA

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Constitutional Review Commission

Ministry of Tourism and Cultural
Affairs

Ministry of Youth Affairs

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security ;

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

MLGRD District Office, Bombali

Ministry of Defence

National Asset and Property
Commission

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children's Affairs

Ministry of Water Resources

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

Accountant General's Department

Accountant General’s Department

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Justice

Cabinet Secretariat

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Energy

Civil Service Training College

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

National Registration Secretanat

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Ministry of Transport and Aviation

Ministry of Defence

Cabinet Secretariat

Ministry of Political and Public Affairs

Civil Service Training College

Ministry of Energy

Ministry of Trade and Industry

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children's Affairs

Cabinet Secretariat

Accountant General's Department

Human Resource Management Office

Accountant General’s Department

Accountant General’s Department

Accountant General’s Department

Accountant General's Department

Ministry of Defence
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
118. 62 131435 ICT Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security
119. 61 131153 Administrative Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs
120. 61 132219 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
121. 61 131360 ICT Manager Vice President Office
122. 61 131428 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
123, 60 170339 Administrative Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
124, 60 450659 Administrative Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
125. 60 133245 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Political and Public Affairs
126. 60 132415 Procurement Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs
127. 60 131998 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
128. 60 131335 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
129, 60 131494 ICT Technician Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
130. 58 108528 Administrative Officer Ministry of Labour and Social Security
131. 58 170706 Administrative Officer Human Resource Management Office
132. 58 131382 ICT Technician Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
133. 58 131495 ICT Technician Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
134. 57 108073 Administrative Officer Ministry of Youth Affairs
135. 57 133306 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Defence
136. 5T 131467 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Water Resources
137. 57 131447 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
138. 57 131374 ICT Officer Ministry of Tourism and Cultural
Affairs
139. 57 131311 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
140. 56 132217 Assistant Accountant Accountant General’s Department
141. 56 131431 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
142. 56 131456 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
143. 56 131314 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
144. 56 131083 ICT Technician Civil Service Training College
145. 56 131330 ICT Technician Vice President Office
146. 55 132943 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
) A International Cooperation
147, 55 133499 Higher Executive Officer Human Resource Management Office
148. 55 7 131438 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
149, 55 131434 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
150. 55 131325 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
151. 55 131278 ICT Technician Cabinet Secretariat
" 152. 54 175324 Administrative Officer Constitutional Review Commission
153. 54 450587 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
154. 54 131469 ICT Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
155. 54 131307 ICT Technician Ministry of Justice
156. 54 1132098 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
157, 53 127840 Administrative Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
158. 53 150123 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
159. 52 132244 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Sports
160. 52 131468 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
161. 52 131394 ICT Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources
162. 52 450576 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
163. 51 132416 Procurement Officer Ministry of Labour and Social Security
164. 51 131348 [CT Manager Ministry of Trade and Industry
165. 51 131453 ICT Officer Administrator and Registrar-General
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No.

166.

167.
168.

169.
170.
171,

172.
173.

174.
175.
176.

177.
178.

179.
180.
181.
182.

183.
184.

185.
186.

187.
188.

- 189.

190.

191.
192,
193.
194,

195,
196.
197.
198.
199.

Govt. Notice No.

No.

o oEwn-

0o =]

Grade %

50

50
50

50
50
50

50
50

50
50
46

44
42

42

40
39
38

36
36

35
33

33
33

30
30

30
29
29
29

27
23
21
20
13

77

76
76

Pin Code
132263

132209
133644

131419
131430
130918

131344
131572

132147
131452
130921

450575
131315

101271

131333
131313
131254

450652
132080

450649
131448

450585
132087

131423
132135

450552
450650
120510
131506

450645
450581
450590
106359
131440

Designation

Human Resource Officer

Accountant
Higher Executive Officer

ICT Officer
ICT Officer
Assistant ICT Officer

ICT Technician
ICT Technician

ICT Technician
ICT Oficer
ICT Oificer

ICT Technician
Assistant ICT Officer

ICT Technician

ICT Technician
ICT Officer
ICT Technician

ICT Technician
ICT Technician

ICT Technician
Assistant ICT Officer

ICT Technician
ICT Technician

Assistant ICT Officer
ICT Technician

ICT Technician
ICT Officer

ICT Technician
ICT Technician

ICT Technician
ICT Technician
ICT Officer

1CT Technician

Senior ICT Officer

MDA

Ministry of Works, Housing
Infrastructure

Accountant General's Department

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment

Administrator and Registrar-General

Ministry of Mines and Marine
Resources

Administrator and Registrar-General

Ministry of Justice

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment

Ministry of Sports

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Information and
Communications

CIVIL SERVICE PRE-CONFIRMATION EXAMINATION
23RD NOVEMBER - 3RD DECEMBER, 2015
RECORDS MANAGEMENT RESULT

Pin Code

131223
132220
132239
132256
131438

127906

132221
131998

Designation

Administrative Officer
Accountant
Accountant
Assistant Accountant
ICT Officer

Procurement Officer

Accountant
Higher Executive Officer

Cabinet Secretariat

Accountant General's Department

Accountant General's Department

Accountant General's Department

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology

Accountant General’s Department

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
9. T3 127598 Administrative Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
10. 73 132263 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Works, Housing
Infrastructure
3 73 132218 Assistant Accountant Accountant General's Department
12: 73 133306 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Defence
13. 73 131403 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
14, 73 131446 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
18 73 133012 ICT Officer Constitutional Review Commission
16. 72 132093 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
17. 71 128459 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
18. 71 132416 Procurement Officer Ministry of Labour and Social Security
19. 71 132420 Procurement Officer Ministry of Youth Affairs
20. 71 132210 Accountant Accountant General's Department
21, 71 131431 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
22, 70 132419 Procurement Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
23. 69 131339 ICT Manager Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
24, 69 131374 ICT Officer Ministry of Tourism and Cultural
Affairs
25. 68 128414 Administrative Officer Ministry of Transport and Aviation
26. 68 133245 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Political and Public Affairs
29, 68 132246 Accountant Human Resource Management Office
28. 68 131351 Chief Technology Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
29, 68 131323 ICT Manager Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
30. 68 131364 ICT Manager Cabinet Secretariat
31. 68 131486 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
32. 68 131405 ICT Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs
33. 68 131470 ICT Officer Ministry of Trade and Industry
34, 68 101271 ICT Technician Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
35. 67 132283 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
36. 66 160920 Administrative Officer Ministry of Lecal Government and
Rural Development
37. 66 127751 Administrative Officer Ministry of Sports
38, 66 128458 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
et L Development
39. 66 = 132417 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
40, 66 132202 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Education, Seience and
Technology
41. 66 132422 Procurement Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
42. 66 132525 Procurement Officer Ministry of Political and Public Affairs
43. 66 101927 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
44, 66 131360 ICT Manager Vice President Office
45, 66 450576 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
46. 66 131325 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
47. 66 131327 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
48. 66 131347 ICT Technician Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
49, 65 132996 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
50. 65 132199 Human Resource Officer Office of the Vice President
51, 65 131392 Senior ICT Officer Cabinet Secretariat
5% 64 132194 Human Rescurce Officer Human Resource Management Office
93. 64 132219 Accountant Accountant General's Department
54, 64 132204 Assistant Accountant Accountant General’s Department
55. 64 131330 ICT Technician Vice President Office
56. 63 142585 Administrative Officer MLGRD District Office, Bombali
57. 63 132137 Human Resource Manager Ministry of Water Resources
58. 63 450643 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Defence
59. 63 132090 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
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Ne.
60.

61.

62.
63.

64.

65.

80.
81.
82.
83.

84.
85.
86.

87.
88.

89.
90.
91.

93.
94.

95.
96.
97.

98.
99.

100.
101.

102,
103.

104.
1085.

106.
107.

108.

109.
110.

Grade %
63

63

63
63

63

63

58
58

58
58

57
57

57
57

56

56

Pin Code
131119

131322

131341
131430

131496
130918

131083
132205
132217
132380
132214
132213
128920
132085

450575
127749
107446
132216
133690

131338

131467
131453
131408
131435

131436
131433
131432

131131
160055

132207
131153
170706
450015
132244
131682

131393
131324
131468

131400
131407

450587
131394

450620
131254

133310
132200

1322606
133644

132148

132208
132415

Designation
Chief Technology Officer

Chief Technology Officer

ICT Manager
ICT Officer

ICT Officer
Assistant ICT Officer

ICT Technician
Accountant

Assistant Accountant
Administrative Officer
Accountant
Accountant

Assistant Accountant
ICT Officer

ICT Technician
Administrative Officer
Procurement Officer
Assistant Accountant
Higher Executive Officer

Chief Technology Officer

Senior ICT Officer
ICT Officer
ICT Officer
ICT Officer

ICT Officer
ICT Officer
Assistant ICT Officer

ICT Technician
Administrative Officer

Assistant Accountant
Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer
Human Resaurce Officer
Higher Executive Officer

ICT Manager
ICT Manager
Senior ICT Officer

Senior ICT Officer
Senior ICT Officer

ICT Officer
ICT Officer

ICT Officer
ICT Technician

Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer

Accountant
Higher Executive Officer

Human Resource Manager

Human Resource Officer
Procurement Officer

MDA
Ministry of Information and
Communications
Ministry of Information and

Communications

Ministry of Water Resources

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

Ministry of Tourism and Cultural
Affairs

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment

Civil Service Training College

Accountant General’s Department

Accountant General’s Department

Ministry of Water Resources

Accountant General’s Department

Accountant General's Department

Accountant General's Department

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Defence

National Registration Secretariat

Ministry of Defence

Accountant General's Department

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

Ministry of Water Resources

Administrator and Registrar-General

National Registration Secretariat

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry * of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children's Affairs

Cabinet Secretariat

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

Accountant General’s Department

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Human Resource Management Office

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Sports

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

Office of the National Security

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment

Accountant General’s Department

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children's Affairs

Cabinet Secretariat

Ministry of Internal Affairs
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
111. 56 132215 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
112. 56 132094 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
113, 56 133053 ICT Technician Nationnal Asset and Property
Commission
114, 56 106359 ICT Technician Ministry of Health and Sanitation
115. 55 132279 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Energy
116. 55 132457 Procurement Officer Cabinet Secretariat
1 B 55 132212 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
118. 55 132211 Accountant Ministry of Information and
Communications
119, 55 132209 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
120. 55 131466 ICT Manager Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
121. 55 131340 ICT Manager Ministry of Energy
122. 55 131440 Senior ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
123. 55 130921 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
124, 55 131419 ICT Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
125. 55 131448 Assistant ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
126. 55 131315 Assistant ICT Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources
127. 55 131333 ICT Technician Ministry of Sports
128. 55 131335 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
129. 55 131280 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
130. 35 131356 ICT Technician Ministry of Energy
131 55 131344 ICT Technician Administrator and Registrar-General
132, 55 131316 ICT Technician Ministry Trade and Industry
133. 55 131317 ICT Technician Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
134, 55 131281 ICT Technician Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
1385. 55 132147 ICT Technician Administrator and Registrar-General
136. 55 131452 ICT Oficer Ministry of Justice
337. 54 127840 Administrative Officer Ministry of Information and
_ Communications
138. 54 175330 Administrative Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
139. 54 132334 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Water Resources
140. 53 133192 Administrative Officer Ministry of Energy
141. 53 132423 Procurement Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
e F International Cooperation
142, .23 132255 Accountant Accountant General's Department
143. 53 133499 Higher Executive Officer Human Resource Management Office
144. 53 131387 ICT Manager Ministry of Information and
Communications
145. 53 131456 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
146. 53 132087 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
147. 03 120510 ICT Technician Ministry of Health and Sanitation
148. 53 132098 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
149. 53 131314 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
150, 53 131506 ICT Technician Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
151, 53 131311 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
152. 52 132223 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
153. 51 ' 170453 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
154. 51 - 170339 Administrative Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
155. 51 160406 Administrative Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs
156. 51 132943 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and

International Cooperation
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
157. 51 131494 ICT Technician Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
158. 50 133006 Administrative Officer Human Resource Management Office
159, 50 128488 Administrative Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
160. 50 450659 Administrative Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
161, 50 108073 Administrative Officer Ministry of Youths Affairs
162, 50 175324 Administrative Officer Constitutional Review Commission
163. 50 132262 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
164. 50 132409 Procurement Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
165. 50 129030 Accountant Accauntant General’s Department
166. 50 107162 Accountant Accountant General’s Department
167. 50 102205 Accountant - Accountant General’s Department
168. 50 132099 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Transport and Aviation
169, 50 133575 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security
170. 50 131348 ICT Manager Ministry of Trade and Industry
171. 50 131336 ICT Manager Ministry of Justice
172. 50 131428 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
; Communications
173, 50 450590 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
174, 50 131472 ICT Officer Ministry of Sports
175. 50 150123 ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
176. 50 131328 ICT Officer Ministry of Water Resources
b B 7 g 50 131404 ICT Officer Ministry of Energy
178. 50 131469 ICT Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
179. 50 132135 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
180. 50 450585 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
181. 50 131279 ICT Technician Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
182, 50 131307 ICT Technician Ministry of Justice
183. 50 131382 ICT Technician Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
184, 50 131434 ICT Technician Ministry of Information and
Communications
185. 50 450652 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
186. 50 132080 ICT Technician Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
187. 50 131495 ICT Technician Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
188. 50 131572 ICT Technician Ministry of Mines and Minerals
Resources
189, 50 450552 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
190. 50 450645 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
191. 50 131278 ICT Technician Cabinet Secretariat
192, 42 108528 Administrative Officer Ministry of Labour and Social Security
193. 40 131313 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
194. 40 131447 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
195, 40 450560 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
196. 40 450649 ICT Technician Ministry of Defence
197. 38 131423 Assistant ICT Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
198. 35 450650 ICT Officer Ministry of Defence
199, - 450581 [CT Technician Ministry of Defence

Govt. Notice No. 52

No.

Grade %
83

80

CIVIL SERVICE PRE-CONFIRMATION EXAMINATION
23RD NOVEMBER - 3RD DECEMBER, 2015
CUSTOMARY LAW AND PRACTICE RESULT

" Pin Code
128458

127598

170706
160055

Designation

Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer

MDA

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs

Human Resource Management Office

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
8. 80 132996 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
6. 80 132943 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
i 7 80 132202 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
8. 80 132200 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
9. 80 132093 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
10. 80 133306 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Defence
11 78 133310 Administrative Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
12 78 170453 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
13. 78 128488 Administrative Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
14. 78 131223 Administrative Officer Cabinet Secretariat
15, 78 132208 Human Resource Officer Cabinet Secretariat
16. 75 160406 Administrative Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs
17 75 142585 Administrative Officer MLGRD District Office, Bombali
18. 75 127749 Administrative Officer National Registration Secretariat
19. 75 128414 Administrative Officer Ministry of Transport and Aviation
20. 5 132199 Human Resource Officer Office of the Vice President
21. 75 132244 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Sports
27, 75 132262 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
23. 75 133499 Higher Executive Officer Human Resource Management Office
24. 75 131998 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
25. 75 132090 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
26. 73 132380 Administrative Officer Ministry of Water Resources
27. 73 132279 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Energy
28. 73 450643 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Defence
29. 70 133006 Administrative Officer Human Resource Management Office
30. 70 160920 Administrative Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
31. 70 127751 Administrative Officer Ministry of Sports
32. 70 132283 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
33. 70 132194 Human Resource Officer Human Resource Management Office
34. 70 131682 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources
35. 68 127840 Administrative Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
36. 68 131153 Administrative Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs
37, 65 108528 Administrative Officer Ministry of Labour and Social Security
38. 65 175330 Administrative Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
o and Children’s Affairs
39. 65 . 108073 Administrative Officer Ministry of Youth Affairs
40. 65 133245 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Political and Public Affairs
41. 65 133575 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security
42. 65 133690 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security
43. 65 132094 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
44. 63 128459 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
' Development
45. 63 450659 Administrative Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
46. 63 132137 Human Resource Manager Ministry of Water Resources
47, 60 170339 Administrative Officer Ministry of Education, Sciences and
Technology
48. 60 1321438 Human Resource Manager Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
49. 60 132263 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Works, Housing
Infrastructure
50. 60 133644 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
1. 55 450015 Administrative Officer Ministry of Defence
52. 55 133192 Administrative Officer Ministry of Energy
53. 53 132334 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Water Resources
54. 48 132417 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
56. 48 175324 Administrative Officer Constitutional Review Commission
56. 38 132099 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Transport and Aviation
57. 35 132223 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic

Development




4ty MarcH, 2016

SIERRA LEONE GAZETTE

123

Govt. Notice No. 53

No.

12.
13.

14.
15

16.

3 B
18.

i ke

21.
22.

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.

28.
29.

30.

31.
32.

33.
34.

35,
36.

3s.
39.
40.
41,
a2,

43.
44,

Grade %
95

83
80

80
78
75
75
75

73
73

70

70
70

68
68

63
63
63
63
60

60
60

60

50
50

50
48

CIVIL SERVICE PRE-CONFIRMATION EXAMINATION
23RD NOVEMBER - 3RD DECEMBER, 2015

Pin Code
127598

133006
160920

132943

131223
131153
160055

128458

170706
132200

132996

132137
133644

127749
132262

133690

133310
128488
127751
132283
133245
127840

170339

132194
132208
133306
170453

175324
132263

133575

128414
128459

108528
132148

132199
132380
108073
450643
133499
131682

450659
132202

132090
131998

Designation
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer

Administrative Officer

Human Resource Manager
Higher Executive Officer

Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer

Higher Executive Officer

Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer
Human Resource Officer
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer

Human Resource Officer
Human Resource Officer
Higher Executive Officer
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer

Higher Executive Officer

Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer

Administrative Officer
Human Resource Manager

Human Resource Officer
Administrative Officer
Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer
Higher Executive Officer
Higher Executive Officer

Administrative Officer
Human Resource Officer

Higher Executive Officer
Higher Executive Officer

CRIMINAL LAW AND PROCEDURE RESULT

MDA

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs

Human Resource Management Office

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

Cabinet Secretariat

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Human Resource Management Office

Ministry of Lands, Country Planning -
and the Environment

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Water Resources

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

National Registration Secretariat

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Sports

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Political and Public Affairs

Ministry of Information and
Communications

Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology

Human Resource Management Office

Cabinet Secretariat

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Constitutional Review Commission

Ministry of Works, Housing and
Infrastructure

Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security

Ministry of Transport and Aviation

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Labour and Social Security

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs

Office of the Vice President

Ministry of Water Resources

Ministry of Youths Affairs

Ministry of Defence

Human Resource Management Office

Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology

Civil Service Training College

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA

45. 45 160406 Administrative Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs

46. 45 132093 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College

47. 43 142585 Administrative Officer MLGRD District Office, Bombali

48. 43 132244 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Sports

49, 43 132334 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Water Resources

50. 40 450015 Administrative Officer Ministry of Defence

51, 38 132417 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

52. 38 132094 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College

53. 35 133192 Administrative Officer Ministry of Energy

54. 35 132223 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

55. 33 132279 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Energy

56. 30 175330 Administrative Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs :

57. 28 132099 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Transport and Aviation

e T e

Govt. Notice No. 54

30.

31.
32.

33.

Grade %
65
60
60

60
60

60

50

50
50

50

CIVIL SERVICE PRE-CONFIRMATION EXAMINATION
23RD NOVEMBER - 3RD DECEMBER, 2015

LOCAL ACTS RESULTS

Pin Code Designation
128458 Administrative Officer
127840 Administrative Officer
127598 Administrative Officer
127751 Administrative Officer
132148 Human Resource Manager
132262 Human Resource Officer
132194 Human Resource Officer
170453 Administrative Officer
131223 Administrative Officer
128414 Administrative Officer
132283 Human Resource Officer
_ 132223 Human Resource Officer
131153 Administrative Officer
450015 Administrative Officer
132094 Higher Executive Officer
128488 Administrative Officer
128459 Administrative Officer
142585 Administrative Officer
175324 Administrative Officer
132244 Human Resource Officer
132208 Human Resource Officer
132099 Higher Executive Officer
132090 Higher Executive Officer
133306 Higher Executive Officer
160406 Administrative Officer
127749 Administrative Officer
133006 Administrative Officer
160920 Administrative Officer
170339 Administrative Officer
450659 Administrative Officer
132380 Administrative Officer
132996 Administrative Officer
132943 Administrative Officer

MDA

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Information .- and
Communications

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs

Ministry of Sports

Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

Human Resource Management Office

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Cabinet Secretariat

Ministry of Transport and Aviation

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Internal Affairs

Ministry of Defence

Civil Service Training College

Ministry of Health and Sanitation

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

MLGRD District Office, Bombali

Constitutional Review Commission

Ministry of Sports

Cabinet Secretariat

Ministry of Transport and Aviation

Civil Service Training College

Ministry of Defence

Ministry of Internal Affairs

National Registration Secretariat

Human Resource Management Office

Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology

Ministry of Local Government and
and Rural Development

Ministry of Water Resources

Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation - MDA

34. 50 132137 Human Resource Manager Ministry of Water Resources

385. 50 132199 Human Resource Officer Office of the Vice President

36. 50 450643 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Defence

a7. 50 132202 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology

38. 50 132200 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Envirenment

39. 50 132093 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College

40. 50 133690 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security

41 49 132334 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Water Resources

42, 49 133644 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

43. 49 133575 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and

' Food Security

44, 49 131998 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

45. 48 170706 Administrative Officer Human Resource Management Office

46. 48 175330 Administrative Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children's Affairs

47, 48 160055 Administrative Officer Ministry of Loeal Government and
Rural Development

48. 47 132417 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

49. 45 108073 Administrative Officer Ministry of Youths Affairs

50. 45 132279 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Energy

51. 45 133245 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Political and Public Affairs

52. a4 133310 Administrative Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation

53. 44 108528 Administrative Officer Ministry of Labour and Social Security

94. 44 131682 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources

55. 43 133192 Administrative Officer Ministry of Energy

56. 40 133499 Higher Executive Officer Human Resource Management Office

57. = 132263 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Works, Housing and

e ——

Infrastructure

Govt. Notice No. 55

CIVIL SERVICE PRE-CONFIRMATION EXAMINATION
23RD NOVEMBER-3RD DECEMBER, 2015
COMMON LAW AND EVIDENCE RESULTS

No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA

1. 920 131153 Administrative Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs

2. 85 132208 Human Resource Officer Cabinet Secretariat

3. 78 128458 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development

4, 78 133644 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

35 75 133006 Administrative Officer Human Resource Management Office

6. 75 131998 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

7. 73 127598 Administrative Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs

8. 73 142585 Administrative Officer MLGRD District Office, Bombali

9. 70 160920 Administrative Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development

10. 70 170706 Administrative Officer Human Resource Management Office

5 o 70 127749 Administrative Officer National Registration Secretariat

12, 70 132943 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation

13 70 133575 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
Food Security

14, 70 133306 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Defence

15. 68 131223 Administrative Officer Cabinet Secretariat

16. 68 160055 Administrative Officer Ministry of Local Government and

Rural Development
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No. Grade % Pin Code Designation MDA
17. 68 132996 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
18. 68 132148 Human Resource Manager Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
19. 68 132262 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
20. 65 128488 Administrative Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
21. 65 160406 Administrative Officer Ministry of Internal Affairs
22 65 132417 Administrative Officer Ministry of Foreign Affairs and
International Cooperation
23. 65 132223 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
24, 65 132090 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
25. 63 133310 Administrative Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
26. 63 170453 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
27. 63 128459 Administrative Officer Ministry of Finance and Economic
Development
28. 63 127751 Administrative Officer Ministry of Sports
29. 63 132202 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
30. 60 133192 Administrative Officer Ministry of Energy
37 60 108073 Administrative Officer Ministry of Youths Affairs
32. 60 450643 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Defence
33. 60 132263 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Works, Housing and
Infrastructure
34. 60 133499 Higher Executive Officer Human Resource Management Office
35. 60 131682 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Fisheries and Marine
Resources
36. 58 450015 Administrative Officer Ministry of Defence
37. 58 450659 Administrative Officer Ministry of Local Government and
Rural Development
38. 58 132199 Human Resource Officer Office of the Vice President
39. 58 132200 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Lands, Country Planning
and the Environment
40. - 8. 133690 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Agriculture, Forestry and
it Food Security
41. 55 127840 Administrative Officer Ministry of Information and
Communications
42. 55 108528 Administrative Officer Ministry of Labour and Social Security
43. 55 132380 Administrative Officer Ministry of Water Resources
44, 55 128414 Administrative Officer Ministry of Transport and Aviation
45. 53 175324 Administrative Officer Constitutional Review Commission
46. 53 132334 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Water Resources
47. 50 132244 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Sports
48. 50 132194 Human Resource Officer Human Resource Management Office
49, 50 132093 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
50. 48 170339 Administrative Officer Ministry of Education, Science and
Technology
S51. 48 132137 Human Resource Manager Ministry of Water Resources
52. 48 132283 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Health and Sanitation
53. 43 175330 Administrative Officer Ministry of Social Welfare, Gender
and Children’s Affairs
54. 40 132099 Higher Executive Officer Ministry of Transport and Aviation
55. 40 132094 Higher Executive Officer Civil Service Training College
56. 35 132279 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Energy
57. 35 133245 Human Resource Officer Ministry of Political and Public Affairs
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